Texas Instruments Incorporated
Texas instruments HPA 27715 Diehl Road  Warrenville, IL 60555  Tel. 630/393-6901
Fax 630/393-6530
PTH08T220W Power Scheme 3.3V>1.2V>1.8V
Sequencing FPGA
or ASIC
RsenseR/S 3.3V@ up to 16A
330µF
ESR=6mΩ
PTH08T220WXX
+3.3V @16A
+VIN
+VOUT
330µF
Auto-
Track
+VADJ
Rset=1.21kΩ 1%
Inhibit
22µF
3.3V
5/16/2011
Texas Instruments
Tom Guerin
Tguerin @ti.com
1.2V
1.8V
-VOSense
+VoSense
1.8V@ up to 16A*
12V
TPS3808G33
3.3V SVS
22ms
Delay
VDD
5V
Reset CT
MR
SENSE
4700pF
TPS3808G12
1.2V SVS
6ms
Delay
VDD
5V
Reset CT
MR
SENSE
1000pF
Sequence Control 3.3V first
Sequence Control 1.8V Third
1-5µH Optional
10kΩ
5.1V
Zener
5V Power
Source for SVS
TPS3808x
0.1uF
88kΩ
T/T
RTT
88kΩ
T/T
RTT
Smart Sync.(in)
5.0V VDD
5.0V VDD
Sequence Control 1.2V Second
Reference
RsenseR/S 1.2V@ up to 16A*
330µF
ESR=6mΩ
PTH08T220WXX
+1.2V @16A
+VIN
+VOUT
330µF
Auto-
Track
+VADJ
Rset=12.1kΩ 1%
Inhibit
22µF
Smart Sync.(in)
Reference
RsenseR/S
330µF
ESR=6mΩ
PTH08T220WXX
+1.8V @16A
+VIN
+VOUT
330µF
Auto-
Track
+VADJ
Rset=4.78kΩ 1%
Inhibit
22µF
Smart Sync.(in)
Reference
88kΩ
T/T
RTT
1-5µH Optional
1-5µH Optional
-VOSense
-VOSenseGND
GND
GND
22µF
22µF
22µF
* Note: See Thermal
Characteristics for
Maximum operating
Current
Texas Instruments Incorporated
Texas instruments HPA 27715 Diehl Road  Warrenville, IL 60555  Tel. 630/393-6901
Fax 630/393-6530
03/07/2006
Texas Instruments
Tom Guerin
Tguerin @ti.com
RsenseR/S 1.1V@21.8A
24W
4120µF
PTH05T210WAZ
+1.1V @30A
Eff.91 %
34,80mm x 15,75mm
X 9,00mm H
+VIN +VOUT
Board Area= 5,84 cm2
1000µF
Auto-
Track
+VADJ
Rset=
46.4k
1%
Inhibit
Rsense
Tomahawk
DSP Farm
8  x DSP's
-VOSense
Reference to
Load
1Ω
T/T
47µF 47µF 47µF 47µF
22µF
5V
22µF
1-5µH
Tomahawk (16) DSP Power Design (Initial)